bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
• High voltage, High pulse applications
• Energy conversion and control in power semiconductor circuits
• SMPS, Motor speed controls , Audio
Main characteristics:
Main applications:
• High pulse duty
• Plastic case and Epoxy filling
• Very low dissipation factor
DIEMENSIONs
Ordering Information
(2)W    (2)D    (2)HX
BX7 - 000 - 000000 - 000 - □
PRODUCTS NAME
RATED VOLTAGE capacitance
TOLerance
std. cUstom
K J
10% 5%
All of specifications Subject to change without prenotice.
H
5 ±1
W D
P ±1
d
X
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
DC Voltage range 400 ~ 2000 V
Capacitance range Up to 6.8 μF
Capacitance tolerance (+25°C) standard: ±10% on request ± 5%
equicalent Series resistance (ESR) < 4.5 mΩ
Maximum Voltage rate of rise(dV/dT) ≤ 9000 V/μs
Terminals Tinned copper wire
Voltage test Rated voltage X 1.2 times for 10 secs
Working & Storage temperature –55 / +85 °C
Filling Flame retardant epoxy resin filling
Protective mechanism  Self healing
square plastic case flame retardant plastic case(ul94v-0)
Life expectancy 100,000 hours typ.
soldering heat test Temperature = 260±5°C for 10secs
Dissipation Factor DF Value ≤ 0.05 % , Measured at 25 ±5°C, 1 kHz.
Insulation resistance (RINS) C ≤0.33μF ≥100,000MΩ, C>0.33μF≥30,000 sec (MΩ x μF) at 25±°C,
after 1 minute of electrification at 100Vdc
SPECIFICATIONS
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
400VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
400 560 0.1 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 600.0 BX7-040-152432-104-K
400 560 0.15 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 900.0 BX7-040-152432-154-K
400 560 0.22 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1320.0 BX7-040-152432-224-K
400 560 0.33 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 990.0 BX7-040-183332-334-K
400 560 0.47 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 1410.0 BX7-040-183332-474-K
400 560 0.68 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 2040.0 BX7-040-203941-684-K
400 560 1 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1000.0 BX7-040-203941-105-K
400 560 1.2 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1200.0 BX7-040-203941-125-K
400 560 1.5 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 1500.0 BX7-040-343645-155-K
400 560 2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 2000.0 BX7-040-344545-205-K
400 560 2.2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 2200.0 BX7-040-344545-225-K
400 560 2.5 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 2500.0 BX7-040-344545-255-K
400 560 3 42 47 45 37.5 1 18 3000.0 BX7-040-424745-305-K
400 560 3.3 42 47 45 37.5 1 18 3300.0 BX7-040-424745-335-K
400 560 4 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4000.0 BX7-040-355057-405-K
400 560 4.7 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4700.0 BX7-040-355057-475-K
400 560 5 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 3000.0 BX7-040-355057-505-K
400 560 5.5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 3300.0 BX7-040-385457-555-K
400 560 6 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 3600.0 BX7-040-385457-605-K
400 560 6.8 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 4080.0 BX7-040-505557-685-K
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
630VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
630 880 0.1 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 900.0 BX7-063-152432-104-K
630 880 0.15 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1350.0 BX7-063-152432-154-K
630 880 0.22 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1980.0 BX7-063-152432-224-K
630 880 0.33 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 1650.0 BX7-063-183332-334-K
630 880 0.47 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 2350.0 BX7-063-203941-474-K
630 880 0.68 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 3400.0 BX7-063-203941-684-K
630 880 1 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1600.0 BX7-063-203941-105-K
630 880 1.2 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 1920.0 BX7-063-343645-125-K
630 880 1.5 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 2400.0 BX7-063-343645-155-K
630 880 2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 3200.0 BX7-063-344545-205-K
630 880 2.2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 3520.0 BX7-063-344545-225-K
630 880 2.5 42 47 45 37.5 1 18 4000.0 BX7-063-424745-255-K
630 880 3 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4800.0 BX7-063-355057-305-K
630 880 3.3 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 5280.0 BX7-063-355057-335-K
630 880 4 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 6400.0 BX7-063-355057-405-K
630 880 4.7 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 7520.0 BX7-063-355057-475-K
630 880 5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 4000.0 BX7-063-385457-505-K
630 880 5.5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 4400.0 BX7-063-385457-555-K
630 880 6 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 4800.0 BX7-063-505557-605-K
630 880 6.8 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 5440.0 BX7-063-505557-685-K
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
850VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
850 1200 0.1 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 900.0 BX7-085-152432-104-K
850 1200 0.15 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1350.0 BX7-085-152432-154-K
850 1200 0.22 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1980.0 BX7-085-152432-224-K
850 1200 0.33 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 1650.0 BX7-085-183332-334-K
850 1200 0.47 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 2350.0 BX7-085-203941-474-K
850 1200 0.68 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 3400.0 BX7-085-203941-684-K
850 1200 1 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1600.0 BX7-085-203941-105-K
850 1200 1.2 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 1920.0 BX7-085-343645-125-K
850 1200 1.5 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 2400.0 BX7-085-343645-155-K
850 1200 2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 3200.0 BX7-085-344545-205-K
850 1200 2.2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 3520.0 BX7-085-344545-225-K
850 1200 2.5 42 47 45 37.5 1 18 4000.0 BX7-085-424745-255-K
850 1200 3 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4800.0 BX7-085-355057-305-K
850 1200 3.3 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 5280.0 BX7-085-355057-335-K
850 1200 4 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 6400.0 BX7-085-355057-405-K
850 1200 4.7 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 7520.0 BX7-085-355057-475-K
850 1200 5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 4000.0 BX7-085-385457-505-K
850 1200 5.5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 4400.0 BX7-085-385457-555-K
850 1200 6 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 4800.0 BX7-085-505557-605-K
850 1200 6.8 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 5440.0 BX7-085-505557-685-K
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
1000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
1000 1400 0.068 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 612.0 BX7-100-152432-683-K
1000 1400 0.1 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 900.0 BX7-100-152432-104-K
1000 1400 0.15 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1350.0 BX7-100-152432-154-K
1000 1400 0.22 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 1980.0 BX7-100-183332-224-K
1000 1400 0.33 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1650.0 BX7-100-203941-334-K
1000 1400 0.47 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 2350.0 BX7-100-203941-474-K
1000 1400 0.68 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 3400.0 BX7-100-203941-684-K
1000 1400 1 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 2000.0 BX7-100-343645-105-K
1000 1400 1.2 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 2400.0 BX7-100-343645-125-K
1000 1400 1.5 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 3000.0 BX7-100-344545-155-K
1000 1400 2 42 47 45 37.5 1 18 4000.0 BX7-100-424745-205-K
1000 1400 2.2 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4400.0 BX7-100-355057-225-K
1000 1400 2.5 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 5000.0 BX7-100-355057-255-K
1000 1400 3 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 6000.0 BX7-100-355057-305-K
1000 1400 3.3 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 6600.0 BX7-100-385457-335-K
1000 1400 4 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 8000.0 BX7-100-385457-405-K
1000 1400 5 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 5000.0 BX7-100-505557-505-K
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
1250VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
1250 1750 0.047 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 423.0 BX7-125-152432-473-K
1250 1750 0.068 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 612.0 BX7-125-152432-683-K
1250 1750 0.1 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 900.0 BX7-125-152432-104-K
1250 1750 0.15 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 1350.0 BX7-125-152432-154-K
1250 1750 0.22 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 1980.0 BX7-125-183332-224-K
1250 1750 0.33 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1650.0 BX7-125-203941-334-K
1250 1750 0.47 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 2350.0 BX7-125-203941-474-K
1250 1750 0.68 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 3400.0 BX7-125-343645-684-K
1250 1750 1 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 2000.0 BX7-125-344545-105-K
1250 1750 1.2 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 2400.0 BX7-125-344545-125-K
1250 1750 1.5 42 47 45 37.5 1 18 3000.0 BX7-125-424745-155-K
1250 1750 2 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4000.0 BX7-125-355057-205-K
1250 1750 2.2 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 4400.0 BX7-125-355057-225-K
1250 1750 2.5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 5000.0 BX7-125-385457-255-K
1250 1750 3 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 6000.0 BX7-125-385457-305-K
1250 1750 3.3 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 6600.0 BX7-125-505557-335-K
1250 1750 4 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 8000.0 BX7-125-505557-405-K
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
1600VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
1600 2250 0.033 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 297.0 BX7-160-152432-333-K
1600 2250 0.047 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 423.0 BX7-160-152432-473-K
1600 2250 0.068 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 612.0 BX7-160-152432-683-K
1600 2250 0.1 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 900.0 BX7-160-183332-104-K
1600 2250 0.15 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1350.0 BX7-160-203941-154-K
1600 2250 0.22 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1980.0 BX7-160-203941-224-K
1600 2250 0.33 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1650.0 BX7-160-203941-334-K
1600 2250 0.47 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 2350.0 BX7-160-343645-474-K
1600 2250 0.68 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 3400.0 BX7-160-344545-684-K
1600 2250 1 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 2000.0 BX7-160-355057-105-K
1600 2250 1.2 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 2400.0 BX7-160-355057-125-K
1600 2250 1.5 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 3000.0 BX7-160-385457-155-K
1600 2250 2 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 4000.0 BX7-160-505557-205-K
bX7
HIGH VOLTAGE DC CaPACITORS
High Current AL Foil Film Capacitors
in Plastic case and epoxy filling
Custom Design available.
303 Hyundai I Valley ,149 Gongdanro, Gunpo City, Gyeonggido, Korea
voice. +82-31-429-6379  fax. +82-31-429-9127
info@3RLab.com     www.3RLab.com     3RLab,Inc.
v
UPDATE 2022-03-03
**Capacitance and threads terminal available as custom.
(1) Non-repetitive peak Voltage less than 00µS Typ.
(2) Non-repetitive peak Current less than 00µS Typ.
(3) MeasureD at 1KHz ±20Hz at 25°c
2000VDC, Rated Voltage
Voltage [ v ] Cap(3) Dimensions[mm] lead Current
Ordering Code
Vdc V-peak(1) μF w h l P d AWG I-peak(2)
[kA]
2000 2800 0.022 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 198.0 BX7-200-152432-223-K
2000 2800 0.033 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 297.0 BX7-200-152432-333-K
2000 2800 0.047 15 24 32 27.5 0.8 20 423.0 BX7-200-152432-473-K
2000 2800 0.068 18 33 32 27.5 0.8 20 612.0 BX7-200-183332-683-K
2000 2800 0.1 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 900.0 BX7-200-203941-104-K
2000 2800 0.15 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1350.0 BX7-200-203941-154-K
2000 2800 0.22 20 39.5 41.5 37.5 1 18 1980.0 BX7-200-203941-224-K
2000 2800 0.33 34 36 45 37.5 1 18 1650.0 BX7-200-343645-334-K
2000 2800 0.47 34 45 45 37.5 1 18 2350.0 BX7-200-344545-474-K
2000 2800 0.68 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 3400.0 BX7-200-355057-684-K
2000 2800 1 35 50 57 52.5 1.2 16 2000.0 BX7-200-355057-105-K
2000 2800 1.2 38 54 57 52.5 1.2 16 2400.0 BX7-200-385457-125-K
2000 2800 1.5 50 55 57 52.5 1.2 16 3000.0 BX7-200-505557-155-K
ALL INFORMATION ON THIS FILE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRE-NOTICE.